
2026 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Conf: 1-4   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (59), Opp (40)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Haynes (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Castellanos (3), Totals (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-15), Castellanos (7-9), Lopez
III (3-3), Kettner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Police, Jacob .478 5-5 23 5 11 1 2 0 8 16 .696 2 2 4 0 .556 0 0 2-2 3 4 1 .875
0 Bunker, Brock .368 5-5 19 9 7 1 0 0 5 8 .421 4 3 1 0 .538 0 2 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
7 Castellanos, Daniel .333 5-5 21 7 7 3 1 0 4 12 .571 2 3 2 3 .444 1 0 0-0 39 4 1 .977
25 Haynes, Timothy .316 5-5 19 6 6 1 0 2 7 13 .684 4 4 3 2 .519 0 0 0-0 36 11 0 1.000
18 Reyes, Luis .300 4-2 10 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .600 0 0 2 1 .300 0 1 0-0 7 11 1 .947
21 Picciano, Anthony .286 5-5 21 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .286 1 1 4 0 .348 0 1 2-2 12 3 0 1.000
13 Rackham, Zac .286 4-4 14 4 4 1 0 0 3 5 .357 4 2 6 0 .500 0 1 0-2 10 14 1 .960
27 Thomas, Tristin .235 5-4 17 3 4 0 1 0 0 6 .353 3 1 2 1 .381 0 1 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
4 Hobdy, Jonluke .235 5-4 17 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .412 2 1 4 0 .350 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Alwine, Jake .750 2-2 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 2 1 0 0 .857 0 1 0-0 2 4 1 .857
11 Franklin, Will .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Hella, Ronan .286 3-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .444 0 1 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
1 Menchaca, Tristan .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Young, Aidan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .328 5-5 180 45 59 7 4 4 42 86 .478 28 20 32 7 .467 1 8 7-9 131 63 8 .960
Opponents .341 5-5 185 52 63 16 0 7 49 100 .541 33 7 36 7 .456 1 1 7-9 132 55 12 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Yeager, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 0 2 6 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reed, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
17 Kettner, Riley 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 5 1 3 5 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
10 Griffin, Cade 4.91 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 7 6 4 8 3 0 1 .262 0 1 0 0 0
15 Raitz, Bryan 8.31 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lake, Shea 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 2 .556 1 0 0 0 0
16 Lopez III, Joey 9.82 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 10 8 6 7 2 0 0 .310 0 0 0 1 1
2 Brummund, Gavin 10.29 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 9 8 9 6 1 0 1 .269 0 3 0 0 0
22 Welbourne, Kanon 32.40 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 7 6 1 3 3 0 2 .583 0 1 0 0 0
25 Haynes, Timothy 37.80 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 7 7 1 1 5 0 1 .583 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.66 1-4 20 5 0 0 0 43.2 63 52 42 33 36 16 0 7 .341 1 7 0 1 1
Opponents 6.55 4-1 22 5 0 0 1 44.0 59 45 32 28 32 7 4 4 .328 6 20 0 1 8



2026 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Haynes, Timothy 47 36 11 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Picciano, Anthony 15 12 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hella, Ronan 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bunker, Brock 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Thomas, Tristin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Raitz, Bryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Young, Aidan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Franklin, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lopez III, Joey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Brummund, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Castellanos, Daniel 44 39 4 1 .977 0 7 2 .778 3 0
13 Rackham, Zac 25 10 14 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reyes, Luis 19 7 11 1 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Police, Jacob 8 3 4 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Alwine, Jake 7 2 4 1 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Griffin, Cade 4 2 0 2 .500 1 0 1 — 0 0
14 Yeager, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Menchaca, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kettner, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Welbourne, Kanon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Reed, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lake, Shea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Hobdy, Jonluke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 202 131 63 8 .960 24 11 4 .733 3 0
Opponents 199 132 55 12 .940 25 12 2 .857 1 0


